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	Hanshin, Japan - Turf - 2000 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards. Weights: colts and geldings 126lb; fillies & mares 121lb.
Total Prize Money (JPY) ¥31,750,000
1st ¥15,000,000, 2nd ¥6,000,000, 3rd ¥3,800,000, 4th ¥2,300,000, 5th ¥1,500,000, 6th ¥1,200,000, 7th ¥1,050,000, 8th ¥900,000.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $2,235,200
1st $1,056,000, 2nd $422,400, 3rd $267,500, 4th $161,900, 5th $105,600, 6th $84,500, 7th $73,900, 8th $63,400.
(9 Starters)


	
	
	愛麗自由
宮本博
126 
中井裕二
( - ) 
AGNES LIBERTY (JPN) 8 db h
Hiroshi Miyamoto
Yuji Nakai
Manhattan Cafe (JPN)－Agnes Love (JPN) (Jade Robbery (USA))
Owner(s): Kumiko Watanabe

	Lifetime
:
39 (2-8-4)
Turf
:
39 (2-8-4)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
31 (1-6-3)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
15 (1-3-1)
G
:
2 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$5,393,946
Track
:
9 (0-2-3)
Y
:
5 (1-1-1)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/17
	23May20
	
	4yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,120,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Ryoya Kozaki
	9
	23.00
	24.60
	23.40
	23.70
	1.47.20
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	7
	4.3
	66.1 (11)
	
	
	Dragoon City (JPN) 
Declarer (JPN) 
Gatsby (JPN) 
	

	7/11
	6Jun20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,940,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yuji Nakai
	7
	23.00
	25.30
	23.40
	23.40
	1.47.70
	-
	
	7
	
	6
	
	7
	3
	33.1 (7)
	
	
	Tigrasha (JPN) 
Sonic Vega (JPN) 
Hiruno Dakar (JPN) 
	

	6/8
	1Nov20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,000,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yuji Nakai
	4
	25.30
	24.70
	23.20
	23.40
	2.01.20
	3
	
	3
	
	6
	
	6
	10.8
	27.1 (5)
	
	
	Silverio (JPN) 
Ilmatar (JPN) 
Patrick (JPN) 
	

	8/10
	23Nov20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,940,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yuji Nakai
	5
	25.60
	25.30
	23.20
	23.80
	2.01.10
	7
	
	4
	
	3
	
	8
	6.3
	136.9 (9)
	
	
	Pride Land (JPN) 
Satono Shalom (JPN) 
Iron Barows (JPN) 
	

	5/8
	12Dec20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY28,880,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2400 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Yuji Nakai
	2
	27.30
	25.50
	22.20
	22.90
	2.32.90
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	5
	4.5
	17.1 (6)
	
	
	Naomi Raffine (JPN) 
Iron Barows (JPN) 
Hagino Upload (JPN) 
	


	
	
	勇飛揚
橋口慎介
126 
松若風馬
( - ) 
AILES BRAVE (JPN) 4 db c
Shinsuke Hashiguchi
Fuma Matsuwaka
Espoir City (JPN)－Himino Otohime (JPN) (Commander in Chief (GB))
Owner(s): Yukari Saeki

	Lifetime
:
11 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
6 (2-0-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
6 (2-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
6 (2-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,099,468
Track
:
3 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
3 (2-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/16
	6Jun20
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	6
	25.50
	25.90
	23.80
	22.90
	2.02.10
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.8
	20.1 (8)
	
	
	Ailes Brave (JPN) 
Razzle Dazzle (JPN) 
With Diamonds (JPN) 
	

	13/16
	1Nov20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Katsuma Sameshima
	4
	24.60
	25.10
	23.70
	24.10
	2.00.80
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	
	13
	7.5
	16.6 (7)
	
	
	Masterwork (JPN) 
Win Alkanna (JPN) 
Arslan (JPN) 
	

	4/9
	15Nov20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	9
	25.40
	25.00
	23.40
	22.80
	2.00.70
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	4
	1
	20.1 (5)
	
	
	Les Annees Folles (JPN) 
Dear Theory (JPN) 
Killer Presence (JPN) 
	

	16/18
	6Dec20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	2
	25.60
	24.30
	23.50
	23.60
	2.11.90
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	16
	8.5
	27.3 (11)
	
	
	Ardiente (JPN) 
Meraki (JPN) 
Timing Heart (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	14Mar21
	
	4yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Fuma Matsuwaka
	6
	25.50
	25.00
	23.60
	23.70
	2.00.70
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	1
	7.4 (4)
	
	
	Ailes Brave (JPN) 
Win Sunflower (JPN) 
Arslan (JPN) 
	


	
	
	塞國名都
北出成人
126 
池添謙一
( - ) 
HIRUNO DAKAR (JPN) 5 br h
Yoshihito Kitade
Kenichi Ikezoe
Victoire Pisa (JPN)－Time Fair Lady (JPN) (Mejiro McQueen (JPN))
Owner(s): Hiruno Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
20 (2-3-4)
Turf
:
20 (2-3-4)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (0-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
18 (2-2-4)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
9 (2-2-0)
G
:
1 (0-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$3,832,911
Track
:
5 (0-1-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/11
	19Dec20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,980,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Yutaka Take
	7
	23.60
	24.10
	23.20
	23.00
	1.46.70
	-
	
	9
	
	9
	
	7
	6
	6.2 (4)
	
	
	Cri du Coeur (JPN) 
Love You Live (JPN) 
Seurasaari (JPN) 
	

	8/16
	10Jan21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,150,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Suguru Hamanaka
	7
	24.10
	24.60
	24.00
	23.30
	1.59.70
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	8
	5.5
	18.6 (7)
	
	
	Jodie (JPN) 
Narita Zakura (JPN) 
Endymion (JPN) 
	

	2/9
	30Jan21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,880,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	9
	25.00
	24.20
	24.30
	23.90
	2.01.30
	4
	
	4
	
	4
	
	2
	Nk
	6.2 (4)
	
	
	Patrick (JPN) 
Hiruno Dakar (JPN) 
Meisho Bosatsu (JPN) 
	

	8/8
	14Feb21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,000,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Kosei Miura
	3
	25.00
	23.70
	23.20
	23.00
	1.58.90
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	
	8
	6.8
	6.6 (3)
	
	
	Al Satwa (JPN) 
All the World (JPN) 
Suzukano Rosso (JPN) 
	

	2/7
	14Mar21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,840,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Kenichi Ikezoe
	1
	23.30
	24.10
	22.00
	23.30
	1.45.60
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	2
	2
	7.9 (5)
	
	
	Falconia (JPN) 
Hiruno Dakar (JPN) 
Seurasaari (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:25 P.M.    S1-5 Akashi Tokubetsu
JPN Time 2:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	羈絆
佐佐木晶三
126 
團野大成
( - ) 
LE LIEN (JPN) 4 b c
Shozo Sasaki
Taisei Danno
Kizuna (JPN)－French Ballerina (JPN) (French Deputy (USA))
Owner(s): Sunday Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
8 (2-2-1)
Turf
:
8 (2-2-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
5 (2-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
3 (1-1-1)
G
:
2 (0-1-0)
Earnings
:
HK$2,209,458
Track
:
3 (2-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/12
	5Jul20
	G3
	Radio Nikkei Sho 3yo Hcp
JPY72,000,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Ryusei Sakai
	12
	23.40
	24.20
	23.80
	23.90
	1.47.30
	5
	
	4
	
	2
	
	5
	7
	4.8 (3)
	
	
	Babbitt (JPN) 
Panthalassa (JPN) 
Deep King (JPN) 
	

	3/14
	9Aug20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,020,000
	NII, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	S 
	119
	
	Yuga Kawada
	10
	23.50
	24.90
	24.60
	24.90
	2.01.80
	-
	
	5
	
	6
	
	3
	0.8
	1.9F
	
	
	Turkish Palace (IRE) 
Adorata (JPN) 
Le Lien (JPN) 
	

	2/10
	4Oct20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,930,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Yuga Kawada
	6
	24.50
	23.90
	23.50
	23.40
	1.47.60
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	
	2
	1.5
	2.8F
	
	
	Win Carnelian (JPN) 
Le Lien (JPN) 
Mont Blanc Tesoro (JPN) 
	

	5/13
	25Oct20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,990,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2200 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yuga Kawada
	13
	25.60
	25.20
	23.30
	23.40
	2.14.40
	8
	
	9
	
	10
	
	5
	2.8
	5.4 (3)
	
	
	Heat on Beat (JPN) 
All the World (JPN) 
Endymion (JPN) 
	

	7/7
	14Mar21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,840,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Taisei Danno
	6
	23.30
	24.10
	22.00
	23.30
	1.45.60
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	7
	9
	2.7F
	
	
	Falconia (JPN) 
Hiruno Dakar (JPN) 
Seurasaari (JPN) 
	


	
	
	湖畔百合
池添兼雄
126 
川須榮彥
( - ) 
LILY MONTREUX (JPN) 7 b h
Kaneo Ikezoe
Haruhiko Kawasu
Deep Brillante (JPN)－Cordyline (USA) (Miswaki (USA))
Owner(s): Takao Doi

	Lifetime
:
37 (2-2-5)
Turf
:
32 (1-2-3)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
5 (1-0-2)
GF+
:
27 (1-2-3)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
14 (0-1-2)
G
:
2 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$2,906,719
Track
:
10 (0-0-0)
Y
:
3 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
4 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	17/17
	23May20
	
	4yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,120,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Yoshihiro Furukawa
	17
	23.00
	24.60
	23.40
	23.70
	1.47.20
	-
	
	15
	
	16
	
	17
	14.8
	177.5 (16)
	
	
	Dragoon City (JPN) 
Declarer (JPN) 
Gatsby (JPN) 
	

	13/14
	17Oct20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,040,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Kyosuke Kokubun
	9
	23.40
	25.70
	24.50
	23.30
	1.49.70
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	13
	10.5
	323.3 (14)
	
	
	Smart Lien (JPN) 
Ritmicamente (JPN) 
Patrick (JPN) 
	

	5/8
	1Nov20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,000,000
	KYO, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Kyosuke Kokubun
	5
	25.30
	24.70
	23.20
	23.40
	2.01.20
	4
	
	3
	
	5
	
	5
	10.5
	100.7 (8)
	
	
	Silverio (JPN) 
Ilmatar (JPN) 
Patrick (JPN) 
	

	7/10
	23Nov20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,940,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Kyosuke Kokubun
	9
	25.60
	25.30
	23.20
	23.80
	2.01.10
	9
	
	10
	
	9
	
	7
	6
	221.7 (10)
	
	
	Pride Land (JPN) 
Satono Shalom (JPN) 
Iron Barows (JPN) 
	

	11/14
	20Mar21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,090,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	2600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	117
	
	Haruhiko Kawasu
	10
	24.00
	25.70
	24.90
	23.70
	2.35.80
	10
	
	12
	
	4
	
	11
	14
	182.3 (14)
	
	
	Divine Force (JPN) 
Nautical Chart (JPN) 
Viking Clap (JPN) 
	


	
	
日和玄驥
服部利之
126 
小牧太
( - ) 
NIHONPIRO SCURO (JPN) 4 br g
Toshiyuki Hattori
Futoshi Komaki
Nihonpiro Ours (JPN)－Nihonpillow Emily (JPN) (Dehere (USA))
Owner(s): Hyakutaro Kobayashi

	Lifetime
:
11 (2-2-0)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
6 (1-1-0)
GF+
:
4 (0-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
1 (1-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$2,107,781
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/16
	26Dec20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY20,750,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Satoshi Hosokawa
	8
	23.90
	23.20
	22.80
	23.90
	1.33.80
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	4
	3.8
	31.2 (11)
	
	
	Scar Face (JPN) 
Admire Mimosa (JPN) 
Nostradamus (JPN) 
	

	6/16
	17Jan21
	
	4yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Kyosuke Kokubun
	7
	22.50
	23.50
	23.80
	24.40
	1.46.50
	7
	
	7
	
	7
	
	6
	2.8
	6.8 (3)
	
	
	Harlan's Heart's (JPN) 
Le Vent (JPN) 
Grace of Nile (JPN) 
	

	2/14
	7Feb21
	
	4yo+ 1 win
JPY20,660,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Kyosuke Kokubun
	8
	23.10
	23.40
	24.00
	25.00
	1.48.10
	6
	
	4
	
	6
	
	2
	1.5
	5.0 (2)
	
	
	Le Vent (JPN) 
Nihonpiro Scuro (JPN) 
Paine (JPN) 
	

	1/12
	28Feb21
	
	4yo+ 1 win
JPY20,700,000
	KOK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Futoshi Komaki
	8
	25.50
	22.60
	23.70
	24.30
	1.48.90
	2
	
	3
	
	4
	
	1
	Nose
	3.1F
	
	
	Nihonpiro Scuro (JPN) 
Narita Blade (JPN) 
Espoir Minoru (JPN) 
	

	4/7
	14Mar21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,840,000
	HSN, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Futoshi Komaki
	7
	23.30
	24.10
	22.00
	23.30
	1.45.60
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	3
	19.3 (6)
	
	
	Falconia (JPN) 
Hiruno Dakar (JPN) 
Seurasaari (JPN) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 1:25 P.M.    S1-5 Akashi Tokubetsu
JPN Time 2:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	熱島風情
西村真幸
121 
松山弘平
( - ) 
SAINTE ROSE (JPN) 4 ch f
Masayuki Nishimura
Kohei Matsuyama
Heart's Cry (JPN)－Mambia (GB) (Aldebaran (USA))
Owner(s): Silk Racing Co. Ltd.

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-0-0)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
3 (2-0-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
0 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$934,835
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/16
	21Jun20
	
	3yo fillies Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	HAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	119
	
	Hayato Yoshida
	1
	23.80
	24.60
	23.70
	23.90
	1.48.20
	16
	
	14
	
	11
	
	1
	2.5
	5.6 (3)
	
	
	Sainte Rose (JPN) 
Sirene (JPN) 
Admire Metis (JPN) 
	

	7/7
	23Aug20
	
	3yo+ f&m 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	SAP, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	115
	
	Hayato Yoshida
	4
	24.80
	24.00
	23.30
	23.90
	2.00.40
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	
	7
	13.5
	2.6F
	
	
	Love You Live (JPN) 
Win Kiitos (JPN) 
Ruby Casablanca (JPN) 
	

	1/9
	6Feb21
	
	4yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	119
	
	Kohei Matsuyama
	3
	26.30
	25.80
	24.10
	22.60
	2.04.30
	6
	
	6
	
	6
	
	1
	1.5
	3.3 (2)
	
	
	Sainte Rose (JPN) 
Namura Shogun (JPN) 
Pole to Win (JPN) 
	


	
	
清風城
辻哲英
126 
大野拓彌
( - ) 
VENT VERT CITY (JPN) 7 ch g
Tetsuhide Tsuji
Takuya Ono
Stay Gold (JPN)－Cape Town City (JPN) (Symboli Kris S (USA))
Owner(s): Yushun Horse

	Lifetime
:
25 (2-0-1)
Turf
:
24 (2-0-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
23 (2-0-1)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
10 (1-0-1)
G
:
1 (0-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,810,793
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	14/15
	2May20
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY29,090,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Shinichiro Akiyama
	15
	23.70
	24.40
	24.10
	22.70
	1.47.60
	8
	
	9
	
	7
	
	14
	11.3
	81.0 (13)
	
	
	Kafuji Jupiter (JPN) 
Ritmicamente (JPN) 
Last Noodle (JPN) 
	

	11/11
	21Sep20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,970,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	126
	
	Takuya Kowata
	8
	24.30
	24.70
	23.40
	25.90
	2.02.40
	10
	
	10
	
	10
	
	11
	9.8
	181.0 (11)
	
	
	Vanlandi (JPN) 
Mokulele (JPN) 
Galocher (JPN) 
	

	12/16
	7Nov20
	
	3yo+ 2 wins Hcp
JPY29,100,000
	FKS, JPN
	 
	2600 RH
Turf 
	F 
	117
	
	Toshiki Akiyama
	12
	25.60
	24.60
	23.30
	23.70
	2.43.80
	6
	
	10
	
	11
	
	12
	7.8
	117.6 (15)
	
	
	Win Kiitos (JPN) 
Effect On (JPN) 
Hiraboku Merlot (JPN) 
	

	11/16
	17Jan21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,000,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Dirt 
	ST 
	119
	
	Shuto Kobayashi
	7
	25.00
	26.30
	25.10
	26.10
	1.55.00
	13
	
	12
	
	12
	
	11
	14.5
	179.7 (16)
	
	
	Ritter Schlag (JPN) 
Aloof Cry (JPN) 
Whose Side (JPN) 
	

	4/9
	20Mar21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY28,900,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	126
	
	Takuya Ono
	3
	24.90
	24.30
	23.60
	23.70
	2.01.20
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	8
	73.7 (8)
	
	
	Smile (JPN) 
Ardiente (JPN) 
Mokulele (JPN) 
	


	
	
	勇勝巴魯
 (B)
堀宣行
126 
李慕華
( - ) 
VICTOR BAROWS (JPN) 4 b c
Noriyuki Hori
Christophe Lemaire
Lord Kanaloa (JPN)－Moscato Rosa (JPN) (Deep Impact (JPN))
Owner(s): Hirotsugu Inokuma

	Lifetime
:
8 (2-2-1)
Turf
:
8 (2-2-1)
Jumps
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
6 (2-1-0)
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-0-0)
G
:
1 (0-0-1)
Earnings
:
HK$1,489,756
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
1 (0-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	Race Sectional Time
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	7/17
	14Dec19
	
	2yo Mdn
JPY9,550,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	F 
	121
	
	Ryan Moore
	16
	24.10
	25.00
	23.90
	23.90
	2.00.80
	9
	
	8
	
	6
	
	7
	6.3
	1.8F
	
	
	Xenoverse (JPN) 
Yashamaru (JPN) 
Intelligence (JPN) 
	

	1/16
	26Apr20
	
	3yo Mdn
JPY9,680,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Damian Lane
	11
	22.70
	23.60
	23.70
	23.20
	1.33.20
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	4
	1.7F
	
	
	Victor Barows (JPN) 
Cosmo Tekiro (JPN) 
Best Yuan Meng (JPN) 
	

	17/18
	14Nov20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	TOK, JPN
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Christophe Lemaire
	2
	23.00
	23.30
	23.20
	24.40
	1.33.90
	-
	
	15
	
	15
	
	17
	15
	1.9F
	
	
	Show Hide Kira (JPN) 
Kurino Premium (JPN) 
Charoite (USA) 
	

	1/18
	13Dec20
	
	3yo+ 1 win
JPY14,360,000
	CYO, JPN
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	F 
	123
	
	Kota Fujioka
	10
	25.20
	24.80
	24.40
	23.80
	2.02.00
	6
	
	4
	
	4
	
	1
	Nk
	6.4 (5)
	
	
	Victor Barows (JPN) 
Tangerine Moon (JPN) 
Kern Kingdom (JPN) 
	

	4/13
	5Jan21
	
	4yo+ 2 wins
JPY21,000,000
	NAK, JPN
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	123
	
	Kohei Matsuyama
	7
	25.90
	25.70
	23.60
	23.40
	1.51.00
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	
	4
	0.8
	3.5F
	
	
	Leone d'Oro (JPN) 
Blue Excellence (JPN) 
Daddy's Mind (JPN) 
	


